South Australia

Director of Public Prosecutions Regulations 2014

under the Director of Public Prosecutions Act 1991

Contents

- 1 Short title
- 2 Commencement
- 3 Powers of Director

1—Short title

These regulations may be cited as the *Director of Public Prosecutions Regulations 2014*.

2—Commencement

These regulations come into operation on the day on which they are made.

3—Powers of Director

- (1) For the purposes of section 7(1)(h) of the Act, if the Director holds an appointment, commission or authority to prosecute offences against the laws of the Commonwealth, the function of instituting, preparing and conducting proceedings in accordance with the appointment, commission or authority is assigned to the Director.
- (2) In this regulation—

Act means the Director of Public Prosecutions Act 1991.

Note-

As required by section 10AA(2) of the *Subordinate Legislation Act 1978*, the Minister has certified that, in the Minister's opinion, it is necessary or appropriate that these regulations come into operation as set out in these regulations.

Made by the Governor

with the advice and consent of the Executive Council on 13 November 2014

No 265 of 2014

AGO0015/14CS